APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AL AIN JUNIORS SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 6630040

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 90195

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PO BOX 80718 FALAJ HAZZA, AL-AIN ABU DHABI, UAE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mohammad Gaffar

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc,M.A.BEd,PGDCA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@alainjuniors.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 0097137810043

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2021/Copy_of_Affilation_Letter_From_CBSE.pdf

2 COPIES OF https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/Al_Ain_Juniors_School_Trade_License_Exp01-
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY 2026.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

’ https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/1_Embassy_NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

’ https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/Al_Ain_Juniors_School_ADEK_License_Exp032026.p¢

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

’ https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/6_Building_Safety_ Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/7_Civil_Defense_Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

’ https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/3_Self-Affidavit.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/7_Civil_Defense_Certificate.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL ’ https://alainjuniors.com/aji-fee-structure ‘

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/academic-calendar/New/ADEK_School_Calendar_- ‘



| _Indian_-_AL_AIN_JUNIORS_SCHOOL_9134_-_2025-2026_-_Teaching_Da |

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ https://alainjuniors.com/who-we-are/executive-management ‘

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) ’ https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2021/Copy_of_SMC.pdf ‘
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

’ https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/2_CBSE_Three_Years_Results.pdf ‘
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mohammad Gaffar
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 70

PGT 15

TGT 21

PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:30
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Ada Macaduat
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms.Vincy John

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 68 67 98.5 one student was absent for 2 subjects

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 36 33 91.67 three students are in the compartment list

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 11149

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 43 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 6 &57
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 4

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 3

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING https://alainjuniors.com/newsletters/video-gallery/video/124-explore-al-ain-
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL juniors-school-tour-video

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Nahida Subhani TGT B.A
2 Sadia Amtul Mateen TGT B.Sc

3 Rashi Ashok Samijiskar TGT B Sc



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Fowzia Hashim

Sunita Chandani

Sushma Paul

Asha Vikas

Manisha Mehta

Nigar Sheerin Begum
Sheena Ashraf

Jisha Justin

Ruby Anand

Rubeena Kanam

Elsy Joshy

Agsa Afzal

Firdous Fatima

Leena Fernandes

Shinu Jose

Sreedevi Naresh

Smitharaj Rajesh

Jestin Joseph

Annie Suresh

V K Kunhahammed

Abdul Noufal

Vinod Kumar A

Anwer Mohamed Magsood
Shamala Ganapathy Konganda
Ahammed Navas

Latha James

Ummer Farooq

Mohamed Gaffar

Humera Shereif

Muhammed Hussain Chappan
Lekshmi Chandran

Parvathy Anish

Sameena Moahmed Basheer
Shadiya Abdullah

Rashmi Sakesh

Shaimaa Adel

Zainab Bennett Abadalla
Saba Kazmi Aftab Hasnin Kazmi
CAROLYN VIJAYTH MARTIN
Nazneen Farooqui

Sahad Sharbinas

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PET

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

B.Ed

B Ed

B.Com

B.Sc

MA

MA
BA,B.Ed, TTC
MA

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

MA
B.Sc,B.Ed
BA,B.Ed
MAB.Ed
B.Sc,B.Ed

M A,B.Ed
MA,B.Ed
M.Sc,B.Sc,B.Ed
MA, BA, B.Ed
MA ,B.Ed
M.Com,B.Ed

Bachelors Degree

M.Com,

MCA

M. Sc,B. Ed

M.A

M. Sc,B. Ed

MA,M.Ed

Diploma in Physical Education
Bed

MSc

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

BA

Bachelors Degree in Arabic
Bachelors of Education in Arabic
Masters Degree in Library Science
MA

B Ed

MSc



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Sini N K

Remya Mundath

Reema Raphel

Anoop Kumar AN

Boni Thomas

ANJU ANTONY

RAMYA VENUGOPALAN
RAKHEE BONEY
Murukanandam Vaduganathan
Vincy T John

Bindu Unni

Ashina Shakeela Shafi
Sanjusha Kannittayil Sabukuttan

Abdul Kader Ajmal U K

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

MSc
MSc
MSc
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
B.Ed.
Bachelor of Fine Arts in Painting
MSW
BSc
BEd
BSc

MA



