APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AL AIN JUNIORS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	6630040
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	90195
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PO BOX 80718 FALAJ HAZZA, AL-AIN ABU DHABI, U A E
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mohammad Gaffar
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc,M.A.BEd,PGDCA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@alainjuniors.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	0097137810043

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2021/Copy_of_Affilation_Letter_From_CBSE.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/Al_Ain_Juniors_School_Trade_License_Exp01-2026.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/1_Embassy_NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/Al_Ain_Juniors_School_ADEK_License_Exp032026.pd
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/6_Building_Safety_Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/7_Civil_Defense_Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/3_Self-Affidavit.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/7_Civil_Defense_Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://alainjuniors.com/aji-fee-structure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/academic-calendar/New/ADEK_School_Calendar

		_IndianAL_AIN_JUNIORS_SCHOOL_91342025-2026Teaching_Da
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://alainjuniors.com/who-we-are/executive-management
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2021/Copy_of_SMC.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://alainjuniors.com/images/updates2025/cbse_documents/2_CBSE_Three_Years_Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mohammad Gaffar
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	70
	PGT	15
	төт	21
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Ada Macaduat
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Vincy John

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	68	67	98.5	one student was absent for 2 subjects

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	36	33	91.67	three students are in the compartment list
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11149
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	43 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	6 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	3
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://alainjuniors.com/newsletters/video-gallery/video/124-explore-al-ainjuniors-school-tour-video

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Nahida Subhani	TGT	B.A
2	Sadia Amtul Mateen	TGT	B.Sc
3	Rashi Ashok Samjiskar	TGT	B Sc

4	Fowzia Hashim	TGT	B.Ed
5	Sunita Chandani	TGT	B Ed
6	Sushma Paul	TGT	B.Com
7	Asha Vikas	TGT	B.Sc
8	Manisha Mehta	TGT	MA
9	Nigar Sheerin Begum	TGT	MA
10	Sheena Ashraf	TGT	BA , B.Ed, TTC
11	Jisha Justin	TGT	MA
12	Ruby Anand	TGT	M.A
13	Rubeena Kanam	TGT	M.A
14	Elsy Joshy	TGT	B.Sc
15	Aqsa Afzal	TGT	MA
16	Firdous Fatima	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
17	Leena Fernandes	TGT	BA,B.Ed
18	Shinu Jose	PGT	MA,B.Ed
19	Sreedevi Naresh	PGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
20	Smitharaj Rajesh	PGT	M A,B.Ed
21	Jestin Joseph	PGT	MA,B.Ed
22	Annie Suresh	PGT	M.Sc,B.Sc,B.Ed
23	V K Kunhahammed	PGT	MA, BA, B.Ed
24	Abdul Noufal	PGT	MA ,B.Ed
25	Vinod Kumar A	PGT	M.Com,B.Ed
26	Anwer Mohamed Maqsood	TGT	Bachelors Degree
27	Shamala Ganapathy Konganda	PGT	M.Com,
28	Ahammed Navas	PGT	MCA
29	Latha James	PGT	M. Sc,B. Ed
30	Ummer Farooq	PGT	M.A
31	Mohamed Gaffar	PRINCIPAL	M. Sc,B. Ed
32	Humera Shereif	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA,M.Ed
33	Muhammed Hussain Chappan	PET	Diploma in Physical Education
34	Lekshmi Chandran	PGT	Bed
35	Parvathy Anish	PGT	MSc
36	Sameena Moahmed Basheer	PRT	B.Sc.
37	Shadiya Abdullah	PRT	B.Sc.
38	Rashmi Sakesh	PRT	ВА
39	Shaimaa Adel	TGT	Bachelors Degree in Arabic
40	Zainab Bennett Abadalla	TGT	Bachelors of Education in Arabic
41	Saba Kazmi Aftab Hasnin Kazmi	OTHER	Masters Degree in Library Science
42	CAROLYN VIJAYTH MARTIN	TGT	MA
43	Nazneen Farooqui	PGT	B Ed
	Sahad Sharbinas	PGT	MSc

45	Sini N K	PGT	MSc
46	Remya Mundath	PGT	MSc
47	Reema Raphel	PGT	MSc
48	Anoop Kumar A N	PGT	B.Ed.
49	Boni Thomas	PGT	B.Ed.
50	ANJU ANTONY	PRT	B.Ed.
51	RAMYA VENUGOPALAN	PRT	B.Ed.
52	RAKHEE BONEY	TGT	B.Ed.
53	Murukanandam Vaduganathan	TGT	Bachelor of Fine Arts in Painting
54	Vincy T John	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSW
55	Bindu Unni	TGT	BSc
56	Ashina Shakeela Shafi	PRT	BEd
57	Sanjusha Kannittayil Sabukuttan	OTHER	BSc
58	Abdul Kader Ajmal U K	TGT	MA